OCI Global Announces Convocation of EGM

OCI Global Announces Convocation of EGM

OCI Global (Euronext: OCI), a global producer and distributor of hydrogen products providing fertilizers, fuels, and feedstock to agricultural, transportation, and industrial customers around the world, today convened an extraordinary shareholders meeting (EGM) to be held on 25 April 2024.

The purpose of the EGM is to request shareholder approval for (i) the divestment of OCI's entire equity stake of 50% plus 1 share in the share capital of Fertiglobe Plc to Abu Dhabi National Oil Company P.J.S.C. (ADNOC) through its wholly-owned subsidiary, ADNOC Fertilisers (the "Transaction"); and (ii) the payment of an interim cash distribution of EUR 4.50 per share, subject to the completion of the Transaction, through a repayment of capital or, at the election of the shareholder, as a regular dividend. This will result in a distribution to shareholders scheduled for July 2024, subject to a statutory two-month creditor opposition period.

The Board unanimously supports the Transaction, including the capital repayment. The convening notice and other materials regarding the EGM are available at www.oci-global.com.

140324-egm-press-releasevfinal.pdf

Attachments

 $22032024185442_140324_egm_press_releasev final.pdf$

Supplied by © EUROLAND IR®

Terms of Service Cookie Policy

Anonymous (not verified)

OCI Global Announces Convocation of EGM

 $https://tools.euroland.com/tools/PressReleases/GetPressRelease/?ID=4486207\&lang=en-GB\&companycode=services\\4486207\&lang=services\\4486207\&lang=services\\4486207\&lang=services\\4486207\&lang=services\\4486207\&lang=services\\4486207\&lang=services\\4486207\&lang=services\\4486207\&lang=services\\4486207\&lang=services\\4486207\&lang=services\\4486207\&lang=services\\4486207\&lang=services\\4486207\&lang=services\\4486207\&lang=services\\4486207\&lang=services\\4486207\&lang=services\\4486207\&lang=services\\448$

Thu, 03/14/2024 - 18:23

Company Announcement - General

OCI